

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.5 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5400/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2011 in WP
No.315/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

RAJEEV GANDHI PROUDYOGIKI VISHWAVIDYALAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARTIYA VIDYA MANDIR SHIKSHA SAMITI &OR
(With appln(s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/05/2012 This appln. was called on for mentioning
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Kanik Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr.Ravi Kant, Adv.
Ms.Priti Kumari, Adv.
For Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

Ms.Hetu Arora, Adv.
Mr.Darpan K.M., Adv.
Ms.Amrita Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

The petitioner University is directed to permit the students to take the 4th Semester Examination pursuant to the declaration of the results of the students of B.Arch. Course in the Respondent No.1 college, if they have completed the 3 rd Semester. The University is also directed to announce the results of the Supplementary Examinations for 1 st and 2nd Semesters. It is made clear that this permission will not create any equities in favour of the students and ultimately if it is found that the permission of the

: 2 :

council in Architecture is required, their admissions are liable to be treated as null and void.

I.A.No.5 is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master