

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17765-17766/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2012 in WA No.59/2012,  
WA No.93/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

C.V.RAMAN COLLEGE OF ENG.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJU PATNAIK UNIV.OF TECHNOLOGY & ORS  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rajdipa Beheura, Adv.  
Mr. Kishore Jena, Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subir Palit, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well  
as on the prayer for interim relief.

Mr. Subir Palit, learned counsel accepts notice on  
behalf of the respondent-Biju Patnaik University. He  
undertakes that the examinations will be held as per  
schedule in accordance with law and the students of the  
petitioner institution may appear in the examinations  
without prejudice to their rights.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)  
COURT MASTER