

®

ITEM NO.118(MM)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 364 OF 2005

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECH. EDUCATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.S.M.BOARDING HOUSE'S COLLEGE,ARCH.&ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17134 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20460 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26304-26305 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3964 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5400 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for modification and direction and directions and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8443 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and with office report)

Date: 18/10/2012 This Appeal/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ravi Kant, Adv.

for Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

: 2 :

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr.Ravindra K.Adsure, Adv.

Mr.T.C.Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr.Aniruddha P.Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.NO.7/2012 in SLP(C)No.5400/2011:

The appellant-University is directed to declare the results of the students of B.Arch course in the Respondent no.1 college for the 4th Semester and the results of Supplementary examinations for earlier three Semesters.

We further direct the appellant-University to permit the students to take the 5th Semester and Supplementary examinations of earlier Four Semesters, pursuant to the declaration of the said results of the students of B.Arch course in the Respondent no.1 college. It is made clear that this permission will not create any equities in favour of the students and ultimately, if it is found that the permission of the council is removed as required, their admissions are liable to be treated as null and void.

With these directions, I.A.No.7 is disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master