

J
ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17765-17766/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2012 in WA No.59/2012 and
WA No.93/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

C.V.RAMAN COLLEGE OF ENG.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJU PATNAIK UNIV.OF TECHNOLOGY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to place addl. documents
on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rajdipa Behyra, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.
Ms. Santhanalakshmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekher, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shibashish Misra, advocate for respondent No. 3,
submits that during the course of the day counter affidavit shall be
filed.

We accept his request.

Counter affidavit may be filed by respondent No. 3 during
the course of the day.

It will be open to the petitioner to file rejoinder within
three weeks from today.

List the matter on November 23, 2012.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|