

ITEM NO.MM-6A

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 7-8 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17765-17766/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 18/05/2012 in WA No.59/2012,WA  
No.93/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

C.V.RAMAN COLLEGE OF ENG.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJU PATNAIK UNIV.OF TECHNOLOGY & ORS  
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rajdipa Behura,Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.  
Mr. V.S. Lakshmi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.  
  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kant,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
  
Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let these I.A Nos. 7 and 8 of 2012 come up for consideration  
along with the Special Leave Petitions on the notified date i.e.  
23.11.2012.

Biju Patnaik University of Technology may file its counter  
affidavit to the I.As within two weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER