

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 11-12/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 17765-17766/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/05/2012  
in WA No. 59/2012,18/05/2012 in WA No. 93/2012 passed by the High  
Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

C.V.RAMAN COLLEGE OF ENG.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJU PATNAIK UNIV.OF TECHNOLOGY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions and interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/07/2014 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Raj Dipa Behura, Adv.  
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel

Digitally signed by

Pardeep Kumar

Date: 2014.07.31

05:11:04 IST

Reason:

for the petitioner relies upon two decisions

of

this Court (i) Bharathidasan University and another

vs. All India Council for Technical Education and

others (2001)8 SCC 676 and (ii) Association of

Management of Private Colleges etc. etc. vs. All

India Council for Technical Education and others

(2013)8 SCC 271 and submits that the controversy in

the present special leave petitions is squarely

concluded by the above decisions.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned senior counsel for the respondent No. 1 and Mr. Amitesh Kumar, learned counsel for the respondent No. 4 - All India Council for Technical Education pray for time to study the applicability of the above decisions to the fact situation of the present case.

List I.A. Nos. 11-12 of 2014 on 4.8.2014.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER