

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. Nos. 13-14/2014
in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17765-17766/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
18/05/2012 in WA No. 59/2012 and WA No. 93/2012 passed by the
High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

C.V.RAMAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJU PATNAIK UNIV.OF TECHNOLOGY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 20/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajdipa Beheura, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan ,Adv.
Mr. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Tahir Ashraf siddiqui, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, A.S.G.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Rajesh Dham

Date: 2014.08.21

10:19:33 IST

Reason:

Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv.

IA Nos. 13-14/2014 in SLP(C) Nos. 17765-17766/2012

Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan ,Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

O R D E R

At the outset, Mr. Shibashish Misra, learned counsel for the State of Odisha, informed us that there are more than 400 candidates awaiting admission pursuant to the Odisha Joint Entrance Examination, 2014.

2. Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel for the petitioner College, submits that, if time is extended by this Court, the petitioner College would fill up the vacant seats from the candidates who are awaiting admission as per the list referred to above.

3. We accept the statement of Dr. Rajeev Dhawan.

4. In view thereof, we extend the time for admission of students till 31.08.2014 in B.Tech Courses of the petitioner College on the provisional basis for the academic year 2014-2015.
IA Nos. 13-14/2014 in SLP(C) Nos. 17765-17766/2012

3

5. Interlocutory Application Nos. 13-14 of 2014 stand disposed of accordingly.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER