



**SLP (C) No. 17765/2014**

It is submitted that Mr. Anupman Lal Das, Advocate has on 29.08.2014 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. AD card duly signed has been received from Respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Id. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 19<sup>th</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR