

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 17764/2014

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECH. EDUCATION

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

FED.OF ASSO.OF MGMT.OF U.P.E.I.IND.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 17765/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 20/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 17764/2014

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.1 within a period of four weeks'.

He shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2 but no one has

Signature Not Verified

entered

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

appearance on his behalf. The said respondent shall

be at

Date: 2014.11.22

10:43:07 IST

liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Reason:

..2/-

Item No. 84

- 2 -

SLP(C) No. 17765/2014

Respondents shall file the counter affidavit within a period of

four weeks.

List again on 4.2.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG