

SECTION - IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 364 OF 2005
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Applications for impleadment)

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

PRINCE SHIVAJI MARATHA BOARDING HOUSES
COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th October, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, call the matters after three weeks."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are six respondents in the appeal above mentioned. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are represented Mr. A. P. Mayee, Advocate. Respondent No. 5 is represented through Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate and Respondent No. 6 is represented through Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate. The Respondent No. 2 has been served with the notice of lodgment of petition of appeal by the High Court but none has entered vakalatnama/appearance on its behalf so far.

It is further submitted that Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate for Respondent No. 6 has filed additional counter affidavit of respondent (Union of India). The same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate has filed application for impleadment the applicant as party respondents which is registered as I.A. No. 2.

Service is complete.

Original record has been received.

The appeal alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Navin Prakash, Advocate
2. Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate
3. Mr. A. P. Mayee, Advocate
4. Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate
5. Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a