

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 17764/201

4

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECH. EDUCATION

Petitioner(

s)

VERSUS

FED.OF ASSO.OF MGMT.OF U.P.E.I.IND.&ANR.

Respondent(

s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17765/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 04/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Amitesh Kr.,adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.  
Ms.Karma Dorjee,adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.17764/14

the  
dated  
20.11.2014 of this Court.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for  
petitioner to comply with the terms of the order

List again on 13.04.2015.  
SLP(C) No.17765/14

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
No.1 has  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.02.06

The office report indicates that the respondent

already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete  
14:38:35 IST  
Reason:

on the respondent No. 2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected one gets ready.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB