

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
12801-12803/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/01/2012
in WA No. 281/2010 and WA No. 302/2010 passed by the High Court
of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY BINAY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 07/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been informed by learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner - State of Orissa that he has filed the process fee in
the matter.

The Registry to verify and proceed accordingly.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER