

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20655/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2012 in WP No. 17516/2011 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

BIJU PATNAIK UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARITRI DAS & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per the office report dated 09.05.2015, learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to effect service on unserved respondent nos. 5 and 6.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed further four weeks' time to take fresh steps to effect service on unserved respondent nos. 5 and 6.

(Sapna Bisht)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master