

Listed on : 13.10.2015
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 2
Item No. 31

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 17764/2014

All India Council for Tech. Education etc. Petitioners
VERSUS
Fed. of Asso. of Mgmt. of U.P.E.I. Ind. & Anr. etc. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 03.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 13.4.2015 of this Court. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. List again on 13.10.2015."

It is submitted that as directed above counsel for the petitioner has on 09.09.2015 filed particular of Trial Court in respect of Respondent No. 1. Accordingly show cause notice to Respondent NO. 1 was issued on 15.09.2015/16.09.2015 by registered AD, Dasti & Trial Court. Service report from District & Session Judge Saket has been received with report of process server stating therein that "Respondent No. 1 has been left". Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 1 so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 10th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR