

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 19-20/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 17765-17766/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/05/2012
in WA No. 59/2012 18/05/2012 in WA No. 93/2012 passed by the High
Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

C.V.RAMAN COLLEGE OF ENG.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJU PATNAIK UNIV.OF TECHNOLOGY & ORS
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajdipa Behua, Adv.
MS. V.S.Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh D.Gurnule, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Kirhiman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Tishampati Sen, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice and prays for two weeks' time to file response to these I.As.

Post again after two weeks.

Needful be done in the meantime.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master