

LISTED ON : 04.03.2016
BEFORE COURT NO.: 07
ITEM NO.: 303

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 364 OF 2005

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,
Advocate).

WITH

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 3964 OF 2008

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocate).

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION ETC. ...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

P.S.M. BOARDINGS HOUSE'S COLLEGE, ARCH. & ORS. ETC.....RESPONDENTS
OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed along with connected matters before the Hon'ble Court on 30th October, 2013, when the following Order was passed:-

“At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, call the matters after three weeks.”

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 364 OF 2005

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are six Respondents in the instant matter. Respondent Nos. 1, 3-4, 5 and 6 are represented through M/s. Naresh Kumar, Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, V.N. Raghupathy and Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocates respectively. The Respondent

No.2 has been served with the notice of lodgment of petition of appeal by the High Court but no one has entered appearance on behalf of said Respondent so far.

It is further submitted that Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate for Respondent No.6 had filed additional counter affidavit of respondent (Union of India). The same has already been included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 3964 OF 2008

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are eight Respondents in the instant matter. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 to 4, 5 – 6, 7 and 8 are represented through M/s. Naresh Kumar, Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Ms. Sushma Suri, Mr. Vishwajit Singh and Mr. T.C. Sharma, Advocates respectively.

It is further submitted that counter affidavits filed by Respondent Nos. 2 to 4, 5-6 and 8 have already been included in the paper books.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the petitioner had filed reply statement to the affidavit filed by Respondent Nos. 5-6 and rejoinder statement to the affidavit filed by Respondent No.8 which have already been included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 4th day of March, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

at