

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 19-20/2016 IN PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C)  
NO(S). 17765-17766/2012  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 18/05/2012  
IN WA NO. 59/2012 18/05/2012 IN WA NO. 93/2012 PASSED BY THE HIGH  
COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

C.V.RAMAN COLLEGE OF ENG.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

BIJU PATNAIK UNIV.OF TECHNOLOGY & ORS  
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 06/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Rajdipa Behura, Adv.  
Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The prayers made in I.A. Nos.19-20/2016 are opposed.  
Objections to the I.A. No.19-20/2016 will be heard  
on Monday, i.e. 9<sup>th</sup> May, 2016.

[NEETU KHAJURIA]  
SR.P.A.

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER