

ITEM NO.306

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 19-20 OF 2016 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17765-17766/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/05/2012  
in WA No. 59/2012 and WA No. 93/2012 passed by the High Court of  
Orissa at Cuttack)

C.V.RAMAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJU PATNAIK UNIVERSITY  
OF TECHNOLOGY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and interim relief and office  
report)

Date : 09/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rajdipa Behura, Adv.  
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA  
Date: 2016.05.10  
17:58:50 IST  
Reason:

Heard the learned counsels for the parties  
and perused the relevant material.

2

The Provisional Autonomous Status granted to  
the petitioner-College for the two previous  
academic years, namely, 2014-2015 and 2015-2016 is  
also granted for the present academic year

2016-2017 subject to the condition that the admissions will be as per the Odisha Joint Entrance Examination (OJEE).

We also make it clear that the provisional status granted by this Order will be subject to the final outcome of the special leave petitions which will be heard after after the ensuing summer vacation in the month of July, 2016.

I.A. Nos.19-20 of 2016 are disposed of.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)  
Court Master