

...2...

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps to serve the respondent No.1 so far.

Service is not complete on respondent no. 1.

SLP (C) NO. 17765/2014

It is submitted that there are 2 respondents in this matter. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1. Counter Affidavit filed by counsel for the respondent no. 1 has been included in SLP Paper Books. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 though served.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 17th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr.Gopal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/AVI