

rITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
17005/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2015  
in WA No. 112/2013 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at  
Bangalore)

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

B.M.S. SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 11/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.4 of 2016 for deletion of names of respondent  
nos.5 to 105 is allowed.

Accordingly, the names of respondent nos.5 to 105 be  
deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the  
petitioner.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted one  
week&#39;s time to file spare copies of the special leave  
petition for effecting service of notice in respect of  
respondent nos.1 to 4.

(SAPNA BISHT) (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER